Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2022

182,961
182,304
365,265

7,009,446
9,159,194
16,168,640

27,352
32,555
59,907

7,036,798
9,191,749
16,228,547

4,160
1,063
2,807

782
8,812

November
2021

172,221
172,260
344,481

5,276,983
8,301,401
13,578,384

9,105
40,890
49,995

5,286,088
8.342,291
13,628,379

4,414
1,038
2,772

476
8,700

% Change 2022 2021

Calendar Year to Date

6.24% 1,861,951 1,436,069
5.83% 1,854,019 1,428,895
6.03% 3,715,970 2,864,964

32.83% 57,695,659 65,714,637
10.33% 87,100,876 92,171,185
19.08% 144,796,535 157,885,822

200.41% 281,254 254,323
-20.38% 427,888 530,850
19.83% 709,142 785,173

33.12% 57,976,913 65,968,960
10.18% 87,528,764 92,702,035
19.08% 145,505,677 158,670,995

-5.75% 45,508 35,994
2.41% 11,736 11,039
1.26% 26,046 26,675

64.29% 6.228 6,775
1.29% 89,518 80,483

% Change

29.66%
29.75%
29.70%

-12.20%
-5.50%
-8.29%

10.59%
-19.40%
-9.68%

-12.11%
-5.58%
-8.30%

26.43%

6.31%
-2.36%
-8.07%
11.23%

Fiscal Year to Date
2023 2022

916,379 836,220
915.953 837,047
1,832,332 1,673,267

29,584,560 28,661,005
43,036,377 41,451,762
72,620,937 70,112,767

% Change

9.59%
9.43%
9.51%

3.22%
3.82%
3.58%

141,216 67,331 109.73%
185,795 282,148 -34.15%
327,011 349,479 -6.43%

29,725,776 28,728,336
43,222,172 41,733,910
72,947,948 70,462,246

20,869 19,915
5,724 5,504
13,538 12,003
3.191 2,878
43,322 40,300

3.47%
3.57%

3.53%

4.79%
4.00%
12.79%
10.88%
7.50%




