RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

		November			Calendar Year to Date			Fiscal Year to Date		
		2022	2021	% Change	2022	2021	% Change	2023	2022	% Change
Passengers										
	Enplaned	182,961	172,221	6.24%	1,861,951	1,436,069	29.66%	916,379	836,220	9.59%
	Deplaned	<u>182,304</u>	172,260	<u>5.83%</u>	<u>1,854,019</u>	<u>1,428,895</u>	<u>29.75%</u>	<u>915,953</u>	837,047	9.43%
	Total	365,265	344,481	6.03%	3,715,970	2,864,964	29.70%	1,832,332	1,673,267	9.51%
Freight (in pound	-									
	Enplaned	7,009,446	5,276,983	32.83%	57,695,659	65,714,637	-12.20%	29,584,560	28,661,005	3.22%
	Deplaned	<u>9,159,194</u>	<u>8,301,401</u>	<u>10.33%</u>	<u>87,100,876</u>	<u>92,171,185</u>	<u>-5.50%</u>	43,036,377	<u>41,451,762</u>	
	Total	16,168,640	13,578,384	19.08%	144,796,535	157,885,822	-8.29%	72,620,937	70,112,767	3.58%
Mail (in pounds)										
	Enplaned	27,352	9,105	200.41%	281,254	254,323	10.59%	141,216	67,331	109.73%
	Deplaned	<u>32,555</u>	<u>40,890</u>	<u>-20.38%</u>	<u>427,888</u>	<u>530,850</u>	<u>-19.40%</u>	<u>185,795</u>	<u>282,148</u>	<u>-34.15%</u>
	Total	59,907	49,995	19.83%	709,142	785,173	-9.68%	327,011	349,479	-6.43%
Total Cargo										
Total Cargo (in p	Enplaned	7,036,798	5,286,088	33.12%	57,976,913	65,968,960	-12.11%	29,725,776	28,728,336	3.47%
	Deplaned	9,191,749	8,342,291	10.18%	87,528,764	92,702,035	-12.11% - <u>5.58%</u>	43,222,172	41,733,910	3.47% 3.57%
	Total	16,228,547	13,628,379	19.08%	145,505,677	158,670,995	-8.30%	72,947,948	70,462,246	3.53%
	Total	10,220,347	13,020,379	19.00 /	145,505,677	156,670,995	-0.30 /6	72,947,946	70,402,240	3.33 /6
Aircraft Operat	ions									
	Air Carrier	4,160	4,414	-5.75%	45,508	35,994	26.43%	20,869	19,915	4.79%
	Air Taxi	1,063	1,038	2.41%	11,736	11,039	6.31%	5,724	5,504	4.00%
Gene	eral Aviation	2,807	2,772	1.26%	26,046	26,675	-2.36%	13,538	12,003	12.79%
	Military	<u>782</u>	47 <u>6</u>	64.29%	6,228	<u>6,775</u>	-8.07%	3,191	<u>2,878</u>	
	Total	8, 812	8,700	1.29%	89,518	80,483	11.23%	43,322	40,300	7.50%